


=
e
B
=
]
B
{4 )
o=
oy

=

i 187,



34 JE B) 3% 4 PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

A%No # %Rer, no Z # Name &5 Qr & iiRm
1 1500101 AT AR needle plate 1
2 1500102 4145 &% 4T screw 2 (BA3-B3-MEKL1
3 1500103 AT AR small needle plate 1
4 1500104 J AR ARSR AT screw 1 (B68-43-433. 3
5 1500105 T 47 4t Fromt prolection 1
6 1500106 = Emprss prolection 1
7 1500107 A7 B K RANKLD screw 1 CBT0-85WX10
8 1500108 FHER washer 1
9 1500109 b T AP 1 i
10 1500110 Ak [ A % HE4TMXR screw 5 CBES-85-M4XR
11 1500111 42k i K AE 1
12 1500112 it £ A2 SR 4T screw 3 (B67-85-M3K8
13 1500113 TR e Presser foot 1
14 1500114 JE My A5 4T screw 2 GB70-85-MoX16
15 1500115 JE By 44 Presser foot shaft i}
16 1500116 R Adjasting wheel gear 1
17 1500117 A B EARGR AR Needle beating 2 NK1S/16R
18 1500118 547 R 1
19 1500119 A R WA AT 1
20 1500120 54 AT R 4T screw 4 (B68-85-M4X8
21 1500121 i EE Washer 1
22 1500122 A4 /5 e 33 4% 0 14 Lever assy 1
23 1500123 % R By dh A% Lifter lever 1
24 1500124 v 5% W SEATMS X6 screw 1 (BB0-85-M5X6
25 1500125 AR £ BT sCrew 1 GBT0-85-MSX14
26 1500126 i N ] Roll the bead 1
2 1500127 . Rk Roll the bead 1
28 1500128 14T 4h Lever shaft 1
29 1500129 PR RS g Sping |
3 1500130 JE By 4B Presser foot hinge 1
31 1500131 [ il Sping 1
32 1500132 JE By 1 1
33 1500133 JE B A8 JE Sping 1
34 1500134 JE e 5 R TR A 3 1
35 1500135 S b FRAE M 1
36 1500136 L E Top cover 1
37 1500137 B 78 745 !
38 1500138 3 4 1B 45 % 42 $TMAX10 scTew 4 (B63-85-44X10
39 1500139 "3 4% 400 b 1
40 1500140 M43E 5 nut 1 (B6170-86-M4
41 1500141 it iRk 1
42 1500142 | gicinik 1
43 1500143 45N Thread guide 1 62472
44 1500144 e ] nut 2
45 1500145 & 4598 B ¥ nut 1
46 1500146 - 4% B Tension disc 2
47 1500147 i 45 3 47 SCrew 1
45 1500148 if £ 4A Thread plate 1
49 1500149 F A Thread guide 1
50 1500150 MS2E & nut 3 GB61T0-86-M5
51 1500151 AR I RAH 1
52 1500152 EER S Impede place 1







B S 2P 4 CRANK XNAFT

F5No |B %Rer.no| £ AR Name Qe & ERm
1 1500201 | % 4+ 4F 7
2 1500202 | 5 4343k 2
3 1500203 | Kk Big globosity 2
4 1500204 | K3k k1% 3538 47 SCIEew 4
3 1500205 | o)~ 3 3k 3% 38 52 47 screw 4
6 |1500206 | skiEATFIR 2
7 1500207 | &£ A B £k E4H44K | Needle bearing 4 NK10/16
8 1500208 | 4H4F & 47 1
9 1500209 | 4H4F % 4144 Pin 1
10 1500210 | sk AF .24 3
11 11500211 |RARESA ball bearing 4 6302
12 1500212 | ixA kA (LB) |ball bearing (LB) 1 630208
13 11500213 | £4hhdn (—) Lord shaft cranr(l) | 1 '
14 1500214 |AxARELEHMKL0 | screw 6 (RT0-85-4:Y14
15 (1500215 | 44 (=) Lord shaft cranr(2) | 1
16 1500216 | #h4m % &£ 847 Screw 7 (B8 0-85-MhX6
17 (1500217 | 2 4heh4m ( =) Lord shaft cranr (3) 1
18 1500218 | £ 4hh4a (1) Lord shaft cranr (4) 1
19 1500219 | F4hdh49 (&) Lord shaft cranr (3) 1
20 [1500220 | £46dh48 (55 ) Lord shaft cranr (6) 1
21 [1500221 [ #hAKIBIR Beatings block wreath 1
22 1500222 (&K% E Beatings cover 1
1 11500223 | 4hAREHE Beatings gasret 1 11, 08, 330R431 1-4)
24 1500224 | 44K s% & $E 47 SCrew 3 (B70-53-M6X20
25 1500225 | F 4 Take rpund 1 S
26 1500226 | HibsB4r SCrew 3
27 (1500227 | TEMAEE Block turn 1
28 (1500228 | /EsrBiE4t4h-K | Bearings 1 HMK2116
29 (1500229 | T 44T Lift the tooth comddting rod | 1
30 |1500230 | 4+3648F A 1
31 1500231 | 4FPE MR AL 3R 4T screw 1 (RAT-83-M3X6
&) 1500232 | £ 430 A K 1
33 (1500233 | ok 48 T i 0il instruction card 1
34 1500234 z‘feh';?(.% Bearings cover 3
35 1500235 | A=A B4 KE4MX30 | Screw 9







% 4F 8 £ NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

B %No | B %Rer. no| & #F Name ¥ Qt & ERm
1 1500301 | 4+4F3& 4T 1
2 11500124 | vap R £ F4MIX6 | screw 3 (BE0-35-M5 K6
311500302 | 4% 4T 347 screw 2 (B80-85-43K10
4 1500303 | 4% #4F 44 1
5 11500304 | AT LB 1
6 1500305 | Wy E & 3 4TM6X8 | screw 2 GBEO-85-MoXS
7 [1500306 | RABEAREHSHA | Needle bearing 2 NK12/16
8§ 11500307 | ATt H 1
) 1500308 OF =4 F19X2, 65 o-ring 1 1912, 63683450, 1-81
10 (1500309 | &4 i 4 1
11 [1500310 | ik AF4% Pin 1

| 12 11500311 | &4 1
13 1500107 | AxABELELNN0 | screw 2 GRTO-B3-M4X1Y
14 [1500312 | 4+H4FiF = 1
15 (1500313 | i seaTikm 1
16 |1500314 | kB En 1
17 [1500138 | A @4k B4M4X10 | screw 2 GBo3-§3-44X10
18 11500125 | AxAEALZHN5014 | screw 2 (BTO-85-43Y14
19 {1500315 | 4% Needles slip 1
20 |1500316 | 4H4F Needles bar 1
21 (1500317 | #u4t Needles 1
22 [1500318 | X 44847 screw 2 M4
23 11500319 | #uéti8 % 3% 47 screw 1 SM11/64"X40
24 11500320 | 4F:k B4y SCrew 1 M6X0. 75
25 |1500321 | i3 & E S 4TMAX4 | serew 1 GBY0-83-M4X4
26 11500322 | 447405 Needles bar caller |1
2.0 1500323 | O FE4 B8, 5X1.8 o-ring 1 8,511, 80R3431, 1-8)
28 (1500324 | & 4Hat & 2
29 1500235 Ao f B2 K2 aMIX50 | screw 2 (B70-83-MX30
30 |1500325 | 4 x5 ‘ washer 2
31 1500326 | i &% 3k washer 2
32 (1500327 | id&k4 Over the ling prllar |4
33 1500328 | M84F & fm F S22+ Nu't 4 GhBOEMEXI]
34 1500329 | JE & 4 1
35 (1500330 | REAF B 7 dh# Fix cranr 1
36 (1500110 [ FAE A LZE4MIXG | screw 2 (B63-85-M4X8
37 1500214 | A A REFE4HUTL6 SCTEew 1 (B70-85-M:X16
38 [1500331 | iE 4 b 3¢ Put shaft gasret 1
39 (1500332 | &M ELlT Over the line plamre |1
40 1500144 | 24 nut 4
41 [1500146 | & £ tensiondisc 4
42 1500147 % £ 47 SCTew 2
43 (1500148 | iF £ 58 tension disc eyelet |2
44 11500150 | MSsE 4 SCrew 2 (B6170-86-M5
45 1500333 | B4tk &% () | tention spring (M) |1
46 |1500334 | B4 4% % (K) | tension spring(L) |1 | ol ]
47 1500335 | 48 & & M 4M4AXo screw 2 (B67-85-M4X6







% %7 8 ¥ FEEKKOG MOVEMENT

B 5No | B %Rer.no| & # Name ##Qt | & ERm

1 1500310 | i AF 44 Pin 1

2 1500401 | 4+36 8% 53 1

3 1500402 |4 A washer 1

4 1500403 | 488 F & nut 1

5 1500404 | 43848 & 4b Adjast sorew 1

6 1500207 | £ A B EREL K 1 NK10/16

7 1500405 | 4+ 3648 % ik 4F 1

8 1500406 | 4t3E 80 3E4F 1

9 1500124 | wrsm %% $E4TMS5X6 | Screw MS5x6 1 GBRO-85-M5X6
10 11500214 |AxAEELELMSXI6 | Screw M5x16 2 GBT0-85-M5X16
11 (1500407 |i% # %4 Feed shaft 1

12 1500408 | i% A7 4 4 & Feed shaft caller 2

13 (1500409 | w4 %% $L4M6X6 | screw 6 GBS0-§5-M6X6
14 11500117 | A A B EHREHSAK | Needle bearing 2 NK15/16R
15 [1500410 |EA4HER Feed shaft Put pole| 1

16 (1500411 | A s Feed crank 1

17 11500214 |A~ABALELN5KL6 | screw 4 GB70-85-M5X16
18 11500412 |i% A ik 4T 44 Feed comecting rod shaft 1

19 11500413 [:i£ A % 4F Feed comecting rod 1

20 11500414 |E A EAFAATE Feed comecting rod bush 1

21 1500415 | F &4 1

22 (1500416 |#£ T A 1

23 11500417 |sk4hE Ball shaft caller 1

24 [1500418 |sh{z9%47 screw 2

25 11500419 | F & dog 1

26 11500420 |A-~AEEKELM5XI2| screw 1 GB70-85-M5X12
27 11500421 |#A4hIE E Cover 2

28 11500422 | b Bk 4k Washer 1

29 (1500423 |AxAEELE4MXI0| screw 11 |GB70-85-M5X20
30 11500424 | kb 47 SCTEW . 1

31 [1500425 | & 0il pan 1







T & § %8 4 LOWER LOOPER MECHANISM

A 5No [BERer.no| % 4k Name #4Qt & ERm

1 1500501 | F & 4+3K 5 wh 4% Drive crank 1

2 (1500124 | M7 % & 2E4TM5X6| screw 3 [GB8O-85-M5X6
3 11500214 | A=A EALFHMXI6] screw 4  |GB70-85-M5X16
4 1500502 | 44w EEBL A 4

5 1500503 | FZ4H4E4H Botton looper put the rod 1

6 1500504 | T &4tk 1

7 1500505 | TE4AY 41404 | screw 1

8 1500418 | #h/x #% 47 screw 4

9 [1500506 | FEATAD %A Nut 1

10 [1500507 | F &4t Botton looper block plate 1

11 1500508 | F & 4t Botton looper 1

12 (1500509 | FZ4tF & 1

13 [1500510 [ F& A4k &0 14 1

14 [1500235 | AxAEAELELMXI0 | screw 1 GBT0-85-M5X30
15 [1500306 | R A B EKREHS/K| Needle, bearing 2 [NK12/16
16 (1500511 | T4t4hshp looper shaft bushing 2

17 |1500305 | wism & & BE4TM6X8 | screw 3 [GB8O-85-M6X8
18 |1500512 | & 4f4h looper shaft 1

19 [1500513 | FHA4tE &S % thread eyelet pipe 1

20 (1500514 | S5 F IR l

21 (1500321 | m3% B 7 ¥MAMAX4 | screw 1 |GB80O-85-M4X4
22 (1500515 | & & & B 1

23 |1500110 [ FrAk@ Ak HE4MIX8 | screw 1 GB65-85-M4X8
24 (1500420 | AxABAAELEANKI2| screw 1 GB70-85-M5X12
25 [1500516 | FE4t AP R 2 1

26 [1500517 | 3977 453U K 1







+ T & %8 4 UPPER LOOPER MECHANISM

A 5No | B %Rer.nol £ #% Name H Q1 & 7ERm

1 1500601 | & 4H3E 2 v 4% Looper holder 1

2 1500305 | w733 L 2 4TM6X8 | screw 1 | GB8O-85-M6X8
3 1500306 | £ A B ERRAH A 4 NK12/16
4 (1500602 [ @ 1

S 1500603 | 5 AL A 1

6 1500604 | T4tdbs3LE 1

7 [1500605 | EB 4F324F 1

8 1500606 | m13% 5 & L 4TMS5X5 | screw 2 | GB8O-83-M5X5
9 1500423 | AxMEAEXEHMN20 | screw 2 GB70-85-M5X20
10 [1500607 | % 4F.) & 4F 1

11 [ 1500608 | i% 4T i% 33 44 2

12 [1500609 | E B4t wmin 1

13 (1500610 | FAAEE LJAM5X14 | screw 2 | GB67-85-M5X14
14 [ 1500611 | L7 4+ 44 upper looper shaft 1

15 [1500612 | A& K EAMSXT7 | screw 2 (B6T7-85-M5X7
16 [1500613 | 3% 3% @E Washer 1

17 |1500614, | /& &% Sping 1

18 (1500615 [ L4+ 4548 1

19 |1500616 | AXABAELELHMNG | screw 1 | GB70-835-M5X6
20 |1500617 | L% 4 upper looper 1

21 (1500618 | b % 1

22 (1500619 | 3 % %54 B 1

23 1500620 | Fr4%ia k2 4M4X20 | Screw M4x20 2 | GB68-85-MdX20
24 1500621 | e TE 1

25 1500622 | h 45T hk 1

26 | 1500623 | hFIETEH bR | Washer 1

27 1500624 | #F4T screw 1







4 ¥ 2 % TABLE COMPONENTS

A 5No | B SRer.no| & 4 Name A%Qt | & ERm
1 E AL R R A Screw 4 |M8
2 Mk by & 347 [ Screw 4
3 Mk E AT Supporting board 2
4 T ALK IR 4T Nut 4 GB70-85-M8X33
5 Mk R AR Aam rubber cushion 4
6 B & 45 K 4 Duter washer 12 | GBY6-85-8
7 148 By & A Vibration-proof rubber pad | 4
8 1500809 | 4548 Table 1 1200%540X50
9 KR Line 1 | m2000%




__32_;



Pt £ MACHINE HEAD ACCESSORIES

F5No £ # Name 4 Qt & ERm
1 1500807 | %% 44 Box 1
2 1500804 | &%4 (F) Foam box (bot tom) 1
3 1500803 | ;&K 4 (L) Foam box (top) 1
4 1500810 | M4 44 Enclosute box 1
S 15003%7 4T Needles 5
6 A AR F hexagonal wrench 1 2. 25. 3. d%—de
7 T KR T thread tweexers 1
g + a #F 7 Screw driver 1 A% 200mm
9 s E A 0il line assy 1
10 LEA P Operation manual 1
11 A i ik 0il umel 1
12 7 0il reservior 2 1000ml
103 Shox A IRF Double-head wrench 1
14 |1500806 | B & % Block plamk a 1
115 45 A Chain 1
16 |1500805 | #s4rsn1t Block the plamk assy| 1
2
2
1
1
3
3

17 | 1500811 | A~xAEHEXE4MXS | Screw m5x8

18 1500325 | # A4 Washer

19 [1500808 | F £4.4t wear the line 'needle

20 [1500802 | AW % Lerther belt cover

21 [1500801 | AF E¥EAE Cover Screw piller

22 1500110 | FAEEAELE4M4XE | Screw mdx$ (B65-85-M4X8




